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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 

 § 
In re:  § Chapter 11  
 § 
COBALT INTERNATIONAL §  Case No. 17- 36709 (MI) 
ENERGY, INC., et al.,1  § 
 §  Jointly Administered) 
 §  
 Debtors. §  
 § Adv. Proc. No. 17-03457 (MI) 
COBALT INTERNATIONAL § 
ENERGY, INC., et al., § 
 § 
  Plaintiffs,                               § 
 § 
  v.          § 
 § 
GAMCO GLOBAL GOLD, NATURAL § 
RESOURCES & INCOME TRUST, § 
GAMCO NATURAL RESOURCES,  § 
GOLD & INCOME TRUST, ST. LUCIE § 
COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT § 
FIREFIGHTERS’ PENSION TRUST § 
FUND, FIRE AND POLICE RETIREE § 
HEALTH CARE FUND, SAN ANTONIO, § 
SJUNDE AP-FONDEN, and UNIVERSAL § 
INVESTMENT GESELLSCHAFT M.B.H., § 
 § 
  Defendants.         § 
 § 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, Andrew Henchen, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants 
LLC (“KCC”), the proposed claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned 
cases.  

 

                                                 
1  The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 

number, are: Cobalt International Energy, Inc. (1169); Cobalt International Energy GP, LLC (7374); Cobalt 
International Energy, LP (2411); Cobalt GOM LLC (7188); Cobalt GOM # 1 LLC (7262); and Cobalt GOM 
# 2 LLC (7316). The Debtors’ service address is: 920 Memorial City Way, Suite 100, Houston, Texas 77024. 
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On December 14, 2017, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC 
caused the following documents to be served via Electronic Mail upon the service lists attached 
hereto as Exhibit A and Exhibit B; and via Facsimile upon the service list attached hereto as 
Exhibit C: 

  
 Notice of Scheduling Conference [Docket No. 18] 

 
 

 

Dated: December 14, 2017  
 /s/     Andrew Henchen___ 

Andrew Henchen 
KCC 
2335 Alaska Ave 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.776.7333 
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Exhibit A
Core/2002 Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

PARTY DESCRIPTION NAME NOTICE NAME EMAIL
Counsel for Indenture Trustee for 
Second Lien Notes Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP Attn James Savin jsavin@akingump.com
Top 30 Creditors Axia Partners, LP Director or Officer AR@AXIAPARTNERS-US.COM
Top 30 Creditors Baker Hughes Oilfield Operational LLC Director or Officer arcccashapplication@bakerhughes.com
Top 30 Creditors Berger Geosciences LLC Director or Officer admin@b-geo.com
Top 30 Creditors Blade Energy Partners Ltd Michelle Pineda mpineda@blade-energy.com
Top 30 Creditors Central Dispatch Director or Officer accounting@centraldispatchinc.net

Top 30 Creditors
CGG Services (U.S.) Inc.

Director or Officer erika.lovetro@cgg.com; nina.hodge@cgg.com
Top 30 Creditors Cintas Corporation Director or Officer cdmeft@cintas.com

Top 30 Creditors
Crowe Horwath LLP

Director or Officer
JANSIE.MCMAHAN@CROWEHARWATH.CO
M

Top 30 Creditors Cuneiform Offshore Consulting, LLC Basim Mekha bmekha@cuneiform-offshore.com
Delaware Attorney General Delaware Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@state.de.us
Top 30 Creditors Earth Science Assoc. C and T Inc. Andrew Pulham docandyp@gmail.com
Top 30 Creditors Ellington And Associates Inc Director or Officer alsog.fnusa@alsglobal.com
Top 30 Creditors Fugro Marine Geoservices, Inc Carlena Jiro cjiro@fugro.com
Top 30 Creditors Geocomputing Group, LLC Elizabeth Schall eschall@geocomputing.net
Top 30 Creditors Halliburton Energy Services Director or Officer clarice.gray@halliburton.com
Top 30 Creditors Intecsea, Inc Director or Officer billing@intecsea.com

Top 30 Creditors
JCC Services Inc.

Michele Heli
michele.heli@jccteam.com; 
cathy.brock@jccteam.com

Louisiana Attorney General Louisiana Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Executive@ag.louisiana.gov
Top 30 Creditors Marine Preservation Assoc Brett Drewry bdrewry@mpaz.org

Top 30 Creditors
National Economic Research Associates, Inc.

John Dwyer
NERAACCOUNTSRECEIVABLE@NERA.CO
M

Top 30 Creditors Oil Spill Response (Dispersants) Limited Director or Officer creditcontrol@oilspillresponse.com
Top 30 Creditors P2 Energy Solutions Director or Officer dshaw@p2energysolutions.com  
Top 30 Creditors PriceWaterhouseCoopers LLP Bob Morgan bob.morgan@us.pwc.com
Top 30 Creditors PRQ Inc Paul Quigley paul.quigley@cobaltintl.com
Counsel for Indenture Trustee for 
2.625% Sr Convertible Notes and 
Indenture Trustee for 3.125% Sr Conv 
Notes Reed Smith LLP Eric A Schaffer eschaffer@reedsmith.com
Counsel for Wells Fargo Bank, 
National Association Reed Smith LLP Lloyd A Lim llim@reedsmith.com
Top 30 Creditors Schlumberger Technology Corp Director or Officer customerremittances@slb.com
SEC Regional Office Securities & Exchange Commission Fort Worth Regional Office dfw@sec.gov

SEC Headquarters Securities & Exchange Commission Secretary of the Treasury
secbankruptcy@sec.gov;
SECBankruptcy-OGC-ADO@SEC.GOV

Top 30 Creditors Skadden Arps Slate Meagher Director or Officer
jay.kasner@skadden.com; 
scott.musoff@skadden.com

Top 30 Creditors Sonangol Offshore Services Co. Deanna Evans devans@sonangoloffshore.com
Top 30 Creditors Tenaris Global Services USA Corporation Director or Officer tnscrus@tenaris.com
Top 30 Creditors Trevena Geo-Consulting LLC Art Trevena art.trevena@tds.net
Office of the U.S. Trustee for the 
Southern District of Texas US Trustee Southern District of Texas USTPRegion07.CC.ECF@USDOJ.GOV 
Top 30 Creditors Wachtell Lipton Rosen & Katz Director or Officer srdavies@wlrk.com
Top 30 Creditors Weatherford Laboratories Ana Pandes ana.pandes@weatherford.com
Counsel for Indenture Trustee for 
First Lien Notes Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP Attn Matt Barr matt.barr@weil.com
Indenture Trustee for 2.625% Sr 
Convertible Notes; 3.125% Sr Conv 
Notes Wells Fargo Corporate Trust Services Corporate Debt claire.m.alber@wellsfargo.com
Counsel for Indenture Trustee for 
First Lien Notes and Second Lien 
Notes Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP Attn Andrew N. Goldman andrew.goldman@wilmerhale.com
Indenture Trustee for First Lien Notes 
and Second Lien Notes Wilmington Trust, NA Jane Schweiger jschweiger@wilmingtontrust.com
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Exhibit B
Affected Parties

Served via Electronic Mail

NAME NOTICE NAME EMAIL
Ajamie LLP Thomas Ajamie tajamie@ajamie.com

Baker Botts LLP
David Sterling, Danny David, Russell 
Lewis, and Amy Pharr Hefley

david.sterling@bakerbotts.com; 
danny.david@bakerbotts.com; 
russell.lewis@bakerbotts.com; 
amy.hefley@bakerbotts.com

Baker Botts LLP Michael Goldberg michael.goldberg@bakerbotts.com

Bernstein Litowitz Berger & Grossmann LLP
David Stickney, Jonathan Uslaner, and 
Brandon Marsh

davids@blbglaw.com; 
jonathanu@blbglaw.com; 
brandon.marsh@blbglaw.com

Bernstein Litowitz Berger & Grossmann LLP
Gerald Silk, Avi Josefson, and Adam 
Wierzbowski

jerry@blbglaw.com; 
avi@blbglaw.com; 
adam@blbglaw.com

Entwistle & Cappucci LLP
Vincent Cappucci, Jonathan Beemer, 
Jordan Cortez

aentwistle@entwistle-law.com; 
vcappucci@entwistle-law.com; 
jbeemer@entwistle-law.com; 
jcortez@entwistle-law.com

Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP Ronald Oran roran@gardere.com
Kessler Topaz Metlzer & Check, LLP Johnston de F. Whitman, Jr. jwhitman@ktmc.com

Klausner Kaufman Jensen & Levinson Robert Klausner and Bonni Jensen
bonni@robertdklausner.com; 
bob@robertdklausner.com

Martin & Drought Gerald Drought gdrought@mdtlaw.com
Motley Rice LLC Christopher Moriarty cmoriarty@motleyrice.com

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan LLP
Karl Stern, David Gerger, and Emily 
Smith

karlstern@quinnemanuel.com; 
davidgerger@quinnemanuel.com; 
emilysmith@quinnemanuel.com

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP Jay Kasner and Scott Musoff
jay.kasner@skadden.com; 
scott.musoff@skadden.com

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP Noelle Reed noelle.reed@skadden.com

Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz George Conway III and Adam Gold
gtconway@wlrk.com; 
adgold@wlrk.com

Williams & Connolly LLP Robert Van Kirk rvankirk@wc.com
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Exhibit C
Affected Parties

Served via Facsimile

NAME NOTICE NAME FAX
Ajamie LLP Thomas Ajamie 713-860-1699
Baker Botts LLP Michael Goldberg 713-229-1522

Baker Botts LLP
David Sterling, Danny David, Russell 
Lewis, and Amy Pharr Hefley 713-229-7946

Bernstein Litowitz Berger & Grossmann LLP
Gerald Silk, Avi Josefson, and Adam 
Wierzbowski 212-554-1444

Bernstein Litowitz Berger & Grossmann LLP
David Stickney, Jonathan Uslaner, and 
Brandon Marsh 858-793-0323

Entwistle & Cappucci LLP
Vincent Cappucci, Jonathan Beemer, 
Jordan Cortez 212-894-7272

Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP Ronald Oran 713-276-6983
Kessler Topaz Metlzer & Check, LLP Johnston de F. Whitman, Jr. 610-667-7056
Klausner Kaufman Jensen & Levinson Robert Klausner and Bonni Jensen 954-916-1232
Martin & Drought Gerald Drought 210-227-7924
Motley Rice LLC Christopher Moriarty 843-216-9450

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan LLP Karl Stern, David Gerger, and Emily Smith 713-221-7100
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP Noelle Reed 713-483-9122
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP Jay Kasner and Scott Musoff 917-777-2628
Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz George Conway III and Adam Gold 212-403-2000
Williams & Connolly LLP Robert Van Kirk 202-434-5029
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